
     
  

  

   
 

 

     

 
 

 
   

  
 

 

    
 

    
 

  
   

   
  
  
   

  
   

 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 

 
 
  
 

 
 

      

 
   
  

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

  
 

 

   
  

  

   
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

 

   
  

  
 

  
 

 
   

 

   
 

  
   

 

 
  

  
 
  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

  
  

 
   

  
  

 
 

  

 
 
 

 

  
 
 

 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

CRIHB & IHS CAO 
Area 

Name Title Phone Fax E-Mail 

California Rural Indian 
Health Board 
4400 Auburn Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95841 

Diana Zamora, BSN 
PHN 

Public Health Nurse 916-929-9761 916-263-0207 dzamora@crihb.org 

Indian Health Service 
CA Area Office 
EDO District Office 
1320 W. Valley 
Parkway, Suite 309 
Escondido, CA 92029 
Tribal/Urban Clinic 

Beverly Calderon, MS, 
RD, CDE 

Name 

CA Area Health 
Promotion/ Disease 
Prevention, Nutrition 
Consultant 

Title 

760-735-6884 

Phone 

760-735-6893 

Fax 

beverly.calderon@ihs.gov 

E-Mail 
MMcCabe@aihscorp.org 

jquiroga@aihscorp.org 

American Indian Health 
Services 
4141 State St, Ste A-3 
Santa Barbara, CA 
93110 

Merin McCabe 

Joe Quiroga 

Administration 

Outreach Specialist 

805-681-7356 

805-681-7356 
ext. 224 

805-681-7358 

Bakersfield American 
Indian Health Project 
1617 30th Street 
Bakersfield CA 93301 

Kathy Tomberlin, RN 

Carrie Smith, PHN 

Registered Nurse 

Public Health Nurse 

661-327-4030 

661-327-4030 

661-327-0145 ktomberlin@bakersfieldaihp.com 

csmith@bakersfieldaihp.com 

Central Valley Indian 
Health 
2740 Herndon Ave 
Clovis, CA 93611 

Esther McConville RD 

Ranjani Srinivasan, 
MS, RD, CDE 

Diabetes Prevention 
Program Dietitian 

Diabetes Prevention 
Program Dietitian 

559-299-2578 

559-299-2578 

emcconville@cvih.org 

rsrinivasan@cvih.org 

Chapa-De Indian 
Health 
11670 Atwood Rd. 
Auburn, CA 95603 

Kristen Bradley, MS, 
RD, CDE 

Margreet Adriani 

Dietitian/Diabetes 
Educator 

Lifestyle Coach/ 
Nutrition Specialist 

530-889-3766 

5308872810 

kbradley@chapa-de.org 

madriani@chapa-de.org 

mailto:dzamora@crihb.org
mailto:beverly.calderon@ihs.gov
mailto:MMcCabe@aihscorp.org
mailto:ktomberlin@bakersfieldaihp.com
mailto:csmith@bakersfieldaihp.com
mailto:kbradley@chapa-de.org


     
  

  

 
  
  

  
  

         

 
 

     
  

 

    
 
 
 

  
 
  

 

    
 

   
 

 
   

  
  

 
  

 
    

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  

  
  
 
   

  
 

 

  

   
 

 
   

   

       

  
 

   
   

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
   

 
 

  

  
 

  
 

  
   
  
 

    
 

 
  

  

   
  

   
  
   
  

  
 

  
 

    

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

Colusa Indian Health 
Community Council 
3710 Highway 45 
Suite A 
Colusa CA 95932 

Harj Gill, LVN Medical Dept LVN 530-458-5501 hgill@colusa-nsn.gov 

Consolidated Tribal 
Health Program 
6991 N. State St. 
Redwood Valley, CA. 
95470 

Doris Sloan, MPH Diabetes Coordinator 
Interim 
Director, Community 
Health 

707-485-5115 dsloan@cthp.org 

Feather River Tribal Anna Cashman, RD, Dietitian/Diabetes 530-534-5394 anna.cashman@frth.org 
Health 
2145 Fifth Ave. 

CDE Educator Ext 305 
Vanessa.pitney@frth.org 

Oroville, CA 95965 Vanessa Pitney, RD Dietitian 530-534-5394 
Ext 305 debra.adamiak@frth.org 

Debbie Adamiak, RN Case Manager 530-534-5394 
Fresno American 
Indian Health Project 
1551 E. Shaw Ave 
Ste139 
Fresno, CA 93710 

Renee Ingalls, RD, 
CDE 

Diabetes 
Coordinator/Health 
Educator 

559-320-0490 559-320-0494 ringalls@faihp.org 

Greenville Rancheria 
1425 Montgomery Rd 
Red Bluff, 96080 

Lucretia Fletcher Executive Director 530-284-7990 530-284-6612 lfletcher@greenvillerancheria.com 

Indian Health Center Ruben Vargas, RD Dietitian 408-445-3400 408-266-7503 RVargas@ihcscv.org 
Santa Clara Valley x1011 
602 E. Santa Clara St. Angie Speltz Director Community 408-445- aspeltz@ihcscv.org 
San Jose, Ca 95112 Wellness & Outreach 3400, 2661 
Indian Health Council Jina George, RD, CDE Dietitian/Diabetes 760-749-1410 760-749-4122 jgeorge@indianhealth.com 
P.O. Box 406 
Pauma Valley, CA 
92061 

Educator x 5392 

Karuk Tribal Health 
64236 2nd Ave 
Happy Camp 96039 
Contact Address: 
1519 S. Oregon St. 
Yreka, Ca 96097 

Amy Coapman, FNP, 
CAC 

Diabetes Coordinator, 
Interim 

530-493-1600 530-493-5322 acoapman@karuk.us 

mailto:hgill@colusa-nsn.gov
mailto:dsloan@cthp.org
mailto:anna.cashman@frth.org
mailto:Vanessa.pitney@frth.org
mailto:debra.adamiak@frth.org
mailto:ringalls@faihp.org
mailto:lfletcher@greenvillerancheria.com
mailto:RVargas@ihcscv.org
mailto:aspeltz@ihcscv.org
mailto:acoapman@karuk.us


     
  

  

   
   

  
   

  
  

 
  

 
 

 
   

  
 

 
 

  
 

  
 
 

  
 

  
  

   
  

 
  

 
   
  

   
 
 

 
  
  

 
   
 

  
 

 
  
   

 
  

 
  
  

   
 

  
 
                                                          

  
   

    

  
 

  
 

   

 
 

 
   

   
 

 
 

 

  
 

  
 

  

 
 
   

    

    
   

 
   

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 
 

  

   
   

   

   
 

   
  

   
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
  
  

  
    

   
 

   
 

  
 

 

    
 

 
 
 

 
  

   

  
 

  

  
 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

K'ima:w Medical Center Vicki Estes-Bruff, Dietitian/Diabetes 530-625- vicki.estesbruff@kimaw.org 
PO Box 1288 
1200 Airport Road 

MPH, RD Coordinator 4261, 262 
Eva.smith@kimaw.org 

Hoopa, CA 95546 Eva Smith Medical Director (530) 627-
3007 

Lake County Tribal 
Health 
925 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, Ca 95453 

Gemalli Austin, RD, 
CDE, PhD 

Joan Devito, RD 

Dietitian/Diabetes 
Educator; Pgm Director 
Dietitian 

707-263-8382 707-263-0329 gaustin@lcthc.org 

jdevito@lcthc.org 
MACT Health Board 
(Angels Camp) 
52 South Main St 
Angels Camp, CA 
95221 

Suzanne Dietrich, RD, 
CDE 

Kelsey Alexander, 
Special Pgm Mgr. 

Dietitian/Diebetes 
Educator 

Special Program 
Manager 

209-257-2400 Suzanne.Dietrich@macthealth.org 

Kelsey.Alexander@macthealth.org 

Native American Health 
Center 

Shauna Pirotin, RD Dietitian/Diabetes 
Education 

510-535-4414 510-535-4449 ShaunaP@nativehealth.org 

3124 International Blvd. 
Oakland, CA 94601 

Jackie Lennett, RD 
WIC Nutritionist 

510-535-4463 JackieL@nativehealth.org 

Sarah Monje, RD 510-434-5319 sarahm@nativehealth.org 

Northern Valley Indian Stacy Cullen, MS, RD, Dietitian/Diabetes 530-896-9400 530-896-9407 scullen@nvih.org 
Health 
845 West East Ave. 

CDE Educator 2271 

Chico, CA 95926 Heather Rushing, RD, 
CDE 

Dietitian 530-896-9400 Healther.Rushing@nvih.org 

Pit River Health Service Glenna Moore, MS RD Executive Director, Pit (530) 335- glenna.m@pitriverhealthservice.or 
36977 Park Ave. River Health Service 5090 x130 g 
Burney, CA 96013 Janna Bennett, RN, 

PHN, MS j.bennett@pitriverhealthservice.org 
Quartz Valley/Anav Julie Eaker, PA-C Diabetes Coordinator 530-468-4470 530-468-4478 Julie.Eaker@qvir-nsn.gov 
Tribal Health Clinic 
9024 Sniktaw Lane, Kyle Nelson, MSW, Executive Director kyle.nelson@qvir-nsn.gov 
Fort Jones, CA 96032 MPH 

Redding Rancheria Ryan Perkins, RN Diabetes Coordinator 530-226-1759 530-224-2738 RyanP@redding-rancheria.com 
Indian Health 
3184 Churn Creek Rd Gavin Moloney, RD Community Health 530-226-1725 530-224-2738 gavinm@redding-rancheria.com 
Redding, CA 96002 Dietitian 

mailto:vicki.estesbruff@kimaw.org
mailto:Eva.smith@kimaw.org
mailto:gaustin@lcthc.org
mailto:jdevito@lcthc.org
mailto:Suzanne.Dietrich@macthealth.org
mailto:Kelsey.Alexander@macthealth.org
mailto:ShaunaP@nativehealth.org
mailto:JackieL@nativehealth.org
mailto:sarahm@nativehealth.org
mailto:sarahm@nativehealth.org
mailto:Healther.Rushing@nvih.org
mailto:glenna.m@pitriverhealthservice.org
mailto:glenna.m@pitriverhealthservice.org
mailto:j.bennett@pitriverhealthservice.org
mailto:Julie.Eaker@qvir-nsn.gov
mailto:kyle.nelson@qvir-nsn.gov
mailto:RyanP@redding-rancheria.com
mailto:gavinm@redding-rancheria.com


     
  

  

  
  
   

   
 

  

  
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
           

    
  

                    
   

                               

   
 

 
  

 
   

 
 

 
 
 

       
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

   

   
  

 
  

 

   
 
 

   
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

  
  
   

 
 

 
  

  
 
 

  

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
 
  

  
  

 

   
 

  
 

 
  

  
 
 
 

  
  

 
   

 
  

   
 

    
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 

      
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

Riverside/San 
Bernardino Indian 
Health, Inc. 
11555 ½ Portrero Rd. 
Banning, CA 92220 

Holly Brawner, MA, 
MPH 
Afua Khumalo, RD 

Diabetes Coordinator 

Dietitian/Director of 
Nutrition Services 

951-849-4761 
x1433 

951-769-5502 

hbrawner@rsbcihi.org 

akhumalo@rsbcihi.org 

Round Valley Indian 
Health Center, Inc. 
Corner of Hwy 162 & 
Bigger Ln. 
P.O. Box 247 
Covelo, CA 95428-
0247 

Vicki Shively, RN, 
PHN 

Clarence Britton, CHR 

Linda Lohne, RN 

Registered 
Nurse/Public Health 
Nurse 
Community Health 
Representative 
Registered Nurse 

707-983-6404 707-983-6184 Vicki.Shively@rvihc.com 

Linda.Lohne@rvihc.com 

Clarence.Britton@rvihc.com 

Sacramento Native 
American Health 
Center 
2020 J Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Brian Shaw, MPH, 
CHES, CDE 

Gina Kosek, PHN 

Diabetes Coordinator 

Public Health Nurse 

916-341-0575 
2270 

Brian.Shaw@snahc.org 

Gina.Kosek@snahc.org 

San Diego American 
Indian Clinic 
2630 1st Ave 
San Diego, CA 92103 

Ronnie Whitehorse, 
RN 

Doug Flaker 

Diabetes Coordinator 

Program Development 

619-234-2158 619-234-0505 Ronnie.Whitehorse@sdaihc.com 

Douglas.Flaker@sdaihc.com 

San Manuel Indian 
Health 
2210 E. Highland Ave., 
Suite. 200 
San Bernardino, CA 
92404 

Penny Lee, BS, 
WNA,CNA 

WIC Nutritionist/ 
Supervisor 

888-268-0008 
x 293 

909-425-8236 penny.l.lee@att.net 

Santa Ynez Tribal 
Health Clinic 
90 Via Juana Lane 
Santa Ynez, CA 93460 

Samantha McHaffie, 
RN, BSN 

Clinic Nurse, Diabetes 
Coordinator 

805-694-2634 smchaffie@sythc.org 

Shingle Springs Tribal 
Health 
4140 Mother Lode Dr. 
112 
Shingle Springs, CA 
95682 

Kasey Lonbaken RN Clinic Manager 530-672-8059 530-672-1935 lonbakenk@ssthp.org 

mailto:hbrawner@rsbcihi.org
mailto:akhumalo@rsbcihi.org
mailto:Vicki.Shively@rvihc.com
mailto:Linda.Lohne@rvihc.com
mailto:Clarence.Britton@rvihc.com
mailto:Brian.Shaw@snahc.org
mailto:Gina.Kosek@snahc.org
mailto:Ronnie.Whitehorse@sdaihc.com
mailto:Douglas.Flaker@sdaihc.com
mailto:penny.l.lee@att.net
mailto:smchaffie@sythc.org
mailto:lonbakenk@ssthp.org


     
  

  

 
 

   
    

 
 

  
  

 
 

   
 

   

 
  
  

 
 

  
  

 
 

  
  

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 

  
 

   
   
   

  
  

 
  

 

 
 
 

   

   
  
 
 

 
 

 
 
  

   

        
 

 
 
 

 
  

         

 
 
  

 
   

   
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

   

    
 

     
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

Sonoma County Indian 
Health Project 
144 Stony Point Road 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 

Margaux Permutt, 
MPH, RD 

Wendy Lippard, RD 

Jennifer Remmers, RD 

Dietitian/Diabetes 
Educator Healthy 
Traditions Department 

Dietitian/Diabetes 
Educator Healthy 
Traditions Department 

Nutrition Supervisor 
Healthy Traditions 
Department, WIC and 
Home Delivery 

707-521-4642 

707-521-4511 

707-521-4580 

707-521-4628 

707-521-4628 

707-521-4576 

margaux.permutt@scihp.org 

wendy.lippard@scihp.org 

Jennifer.remmers@scihp.org 

Southern Indian Health 
Council, INC 
P.O. Box 2128 
Alpine, CA 91903 

Amy Cochran, 
RD/HLC 

Evelene Ahrens RN, 
BSN 

Registered Dietitian 

Diabetes Coordinator 

619-445-
1188, 235 

619-659-3147 acochran@sihc.org 

eahrens@sihc.org 

Strong Family Health 
Center 
1203 Oak Street 
Alturas, CA 96101 

Meridith Richno Diabetes Coordinator 530-233-4591 Meredithrichno@modocsfhc.org 

Lassen Indian Health 
Project/Susanville 
Indian Rancheria 
795 Joaquin Street 
96130 
Susanville 

Patti Dellacort, RN Diabetes Coordinator 530-257-2542 pdellacort@lihc.org 

Tuolumne MeWuk 
Indian Health 
18880 Cherry Valley 
Blvd. 
Tuolumne, CA 95379 

Patti Patton, RN 

LeAnne Piche PharmD 

Outreach 

Pharmacist; diabetes 
coordinator 

Ph. 209-928-
5400 

Fax 209-928-
5415 

ppatton@tmwihc.org 

leanne.piche@tmwihc.org 

Toiyabe Indian Health 
Project 
52 Tu Su Lane 
Bishop, CA 93514 

Irene Mason, MS RD 

Dee Messih, MS RD 

Katrina Nauman, RD 

WIC Supervisor 

Dietitian/Healthy Heart 
Program 
Renal Dialysis Dietitian 

760-872-3707 

760-873-8851 

760-873-7611 

760-873-6563 

760-873-3361 

760-873-3361 

Irene.mason@toiyabe.us 

dee.messih@toiyabe.us 

Shannon.beasley@toiyabe.us 

mailto:margaux.permutt@scihp.org
mailto:wendy.lippard@scihp.org
mailto:Jennifer.remmers@scihp.org
mailto:acochran@sihc.org
mailto:eahrens@sihc.org
mailto:Meredithrichno@modocsfhc.org
mailto:pdellacort@lihc.org
https://mail.ihs.gov/owa/redir.aspx?C=jhPMcnfS_0WiZKByEdoy1wfupGgT5dEIi0gGBKVrF1FjUUl1ilhQ4NrfG7ZV7oGTgZdORR9shdQ.&URL=mailto%3appatton%40tmwihc.org
mailto:leanne.piche@tmwihc.org
mailto:Irene.mason@toiyabe.us
mailto:dplewinski@crihb.his.gov
mailto:Shannon.beasley@toiyabe.us


     
  

  

 
  

 

 
 

   
 
 
   

  

  
 

   
 
 
 

   
 
 

  
     
 
    

   
 

 
 

     

 
 

  
  

 

  
 
 

  
 

 
  

 
  

  
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
  

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

   

     

   
  

   
    

   

  
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  
 

  
  

 

  
 

  

   
 

  
 

  
   

  
 

  

 
 

  

  
  

  
  

 
   

 
 

  
 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

Shannon Beasley, 
MPH RD 

Dietitian 

Tule River 
380 N Reservation 
Road 
P.O. Box 768 
Porterville CA 93258 

Margaret Hernandez, 
BSHA 

Diabetes Program 559-784-2316 margaret.hernandez@crihb.org 

United American Indian 
Involvement, INC. 
1125 W. Sixth St., Ste. 
103 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

Pintip Chotibut, MS, 
RD 

Registered Dietitian / 
Health Educator 

213-202-3970 213-202-3977 pchotibut@uaii.org 

United Indian Health 
Service 
1600 Weeot Way 

Twila Sanchez Maternal & Child Health 
Supervisor 

707-822-9900 707-822-9901 Twila.Sanchez@crihb.org 

dennis.hernandez@crihb.org 
Arcata, CA 95521 Dennis Hernandez Fitness Coordinator 530-625-4300 

Roxanne Johnson, 
RD, CDE 

Angel Jenson 

Community Health 
Dept. 

Community Health 
Dept. 

ext 5452 Roxanne.johnson@crihb.org 

Angel.Jenson@crihb.org 

Federal & State 
Nutrition Related & 
Support Contacts 

Name Title Phone Fax E-Mail 

CA Area Office 
Indian Health Service 
650 Capitol Mall, 
7th Floor, Ste. 100 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Susan Ducore, RN, 
MSN, PHN 

CA Area Nurse 
Consultant 

916-930-3927 916-930-3953 Susan.ducore@ihs.gov 

IHS/CAO, Contractor Monica Giotta, MS, 
RDN, CDE 

Diabetes Consultant to 
California Area Office, 
IHS (Contractor) 

760-703-1136 Mgiotta@cox.net 

IHS/CAO, Contractor Jamie Sweet, MSN, 
PHN 

Diabetes Consultant to 
California Area Office, 
IHS (Contractor) 

(612) 418-
1799 

Jamiesdiabetes@gmail.com 

Indian Health Service 
Headquarters (DC) 

Kelli Begay, MBA MS 
RDN 

Nutrition Consultant 
Division of Diabetes 

505.508.8523 
(Direct) 

kelli.begay@ihs.gov 

mailto:margaret.hernandez@crihb.org
mailto:pchotibut@uaii.org
mailto:Twila.Sanchez@crihb.org
mailto:dennis.hernandez@crihb.org
mailto:Roxanne.johnson@crihb.org
mailto:Angel.Jenson@crihb.org
mailto:Susan.ducore@ihs.gov
mailto:Mgiotta@cox.net
mailto:Jamiesdiabetes@gmail.com
mailto:kelli.begay@ihs.gov


     
  

  

  
 
     

  

 
 
   

  
 
  

 
   

  
 

   
 

 
   

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
     
 

   

   
 
 

  
 
 
 

  
 

 
  

 

                  
 
 

Nutrition/Dietitian Contact List CA Tribal & Urban Programs 
Nutrition Council of California Indian Clinics 

UPDATE 03/13/19 

5600 Fishers Lane, 
Mailstop 
08N34A | Rockville, 
MD 20857 

Treatment and 
Prevention 
Indian Health Service 

1-844-447-
3387 
(General) 

California Department 
of Public Health 
Cancer Prevention & 
Nutrition Section 
P.O. Box 997413, MS-
7204 
Sacramento, 
CA 95899-7413 

Susan Mattingly, MS, 
RD 

Public Health Nutrition 
Consultant III 

916-449-5390 Susan.mattingly@cdph.ca.gov 

State Indian Health 
Program, Primary, 
Rural and Indian Health 
Division 
1500 Capitol 
Ave, Suite 72-338 , MS 
8502 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Patricia Lavalas-
Howe, RN, MSN 

Nurse Consultant III 916-713-8621 916-449-7777 Patricia.Lavalas-
Howe@dhcs.ca.gov 

mailto:Susan.mattingly@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Patricia.Lavalas-Howe@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:Patricia.Lavalas-Howe@dhcs.ca.gov
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